
ALTERATIONS TO THE SCALES OF CHARGES UPON THE 
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS 

Amendment No.4 

GENERAL SCALE OF CHARGES 
PuRSUANT to the Government Railways Act 1949, the Minister of Railways hereby makes the 
following alterations and additions to the Scales of Charges and the terms and conditions 
published in the General Scale of Charges published in the Supplement, dated 3rd day of 
December 1973, to the New Zealand Gazette of the 29th day of November 1973, and hereby 
declares that such alterations shall come into force on the 1st day of February 1976: 

The fares, rates, and charges set out hereunder are altered as shown. 

Section Paragraph Description $ 
0.10 
0.05 
0.79 
0.40 
0.79 
0.69 
0.79 
6.69 
5.38 

1 4 (a) Booking fee 

21 

25 

28 
30 

34 

37 

45 

5 

7 
7 
8 
1 
2 

2 

3 
3 

1(a) 
(b) 
(c) 

5 

(d) 
(e) 

(f) 

(g) 

7 (a) 
(b) 

9 (a) 

Minimum charge adult 
Minimum charge child 
Minimum charge 
Defaced tickets 
Lost tickets 
Fares 
Fares 

Minimum charge 

Commission 

Luggage 
Luggage 
Luggage 
Luggage 
Luggage 
Luggage 

Luggage 

Luggage 

10.76 
0.26 
0.17 
1.50 
0.33 
1.32 
0.30 
0.50 
0.30 
0.50 
0.30 
0.50 
0.60 
0.60 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 

Search fee O. 30 
Luggage 0.35 
Luggage 0.20 
Luggage Rail and Air O. 30 
Luggage Air . . 0 . 30 
Luggage Rail and Air 0.50 
Luggage Air . . O. 50 
Luggage Rail, Sea and Air . • . . . . . . O. 50 

46 48 49 50 52}Luggage and parcels rates and charges are increased by 30 per 
57 58 60 61 62 centum. 

74 75 83 8691} 94 96 97 98 99 
100 101 102 103 Goods rates and charges are increased by 30 per centum. 
106 107 110 114 
115 118 119 122 
124 126 130 

The following rates and charges are NOT increased: 
49 4 Liability 

110 2 (b) & (e) Liability 
129 1 (a) in 2 places.. Wages Recovery 

1 (c) Wages Recovery 
3 (c) Wages Recovery 

New scales are fixed and new terms and conditions are imposed in a new section 51. 

The undermentioned sections of the said General Scale of Charges are hereby revoked: 

Section 2 Section 50, paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 
Section 3, paras. 1, 2, 3, & 4 Section 53 
Section 4 Section 55 
Section 5 Section 56, paragraph 1 
Section 6 Section 75, paragraphs 1 and 2 
Section 7 Section 76, paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 
Section 11 Section 81, paragraphs 1, 2, and 3 
Section 12 Section 82 
Section 20 Section 83, paragraphs 1 and 2 
Section 24 Section 85 
Section 26 Section 88 
Section 31, paragraphs 3, 4, 5 & 6 Section 89 
Section 39, paragraphs 6 & 7 Section 106, paragraph 1 
and the following new sections are substituted therefor: 

.... .... 
0\ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
,J:I. 


