ALTERATIONS TO THE SCALES OF CHARGES UPON THE NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS

Amendment No. 4

GENERAL SCALE OF CHARGES

PURSUANT to the Government Railways Act 1949, the Minister of Railways hereby makes the following alterations and additions to the Scales of Charges and the terms and conditions published in the General Scale of Charges published in the Supplement, dated 3rd day of December 1973, to the *New Zealand Gazette* of the 29th day of November 1973, and hereby declares that such alterations shall come into force on the 1st day of February 1976:

The fares, rates, and charges set out hereunder are altered as shown.

Section	Paragraph		Descri	intion	0 0110 1111			\$
1	4 (a)	Booking fee	Deser	••			••	0.10
-	. ()		••	••		••		0.05
21	5	Minimum charge adult		••		••	•••	0.79
	_	Minimum charge child	••	••	••	••	••	0.40
	7	Minimum charge	••	••	••	••	••	0.79
25	7	Defaced tickets	••	••	••	••	••	0.69
28	8 1	Lost tickets Fares	••	••	••	••	••	0.79 6.69
30	2	Fares	••	• •	••	••	• •	5.38
50	4	Tales	••	••	••	••	••	10.76
34	2	Minimum charge						0.26
	-	in the second se	••	••	••	••	••	0.17
	3							1.50
37	3	Commission	••			••	••	0.33
								1.32
45	1 (a)	Luggage	••	••	••	••	••'	0.30
	(b)	Luggage	••	••	••	••	••	0.50
	(c)	Luggage	••	•.•	••	•••	••	0.30
		Luggage	••	••	••	••	••	0.50
	(d)	Luggage	••	• •	••	••	••	0.30 0.50
	(e)	Luggage	••	••	••	. • •	••	0.50
	(f)	Luggage						0.60
	(4)	Lugguge	••	••	••	••	••	0.50
	(g)	Luggage	•••		••			0.50
								0.50
	5	Search fee	••	••	• •	•••	••	0.30
	7 (a)	Luggage	••	••	••	••••	••	0.35
	(b)	Luggage	••	••	••	••	••	0.20
	9 (a)	Luggage Rail and Air	••	••	••	••	••	0.30
		Luggage Air	••	••	••	••	••	0.30
		Luggage Rail and Air	••		••	••	•••	0.50 0.50
		Luggage Air Luggage Rail, Sea and	A ir	••	• •	••	••	0.50
46 4	18 49 50 527	Luggage and parcels 1		charges	are incre		30 ne	
	58 60 61 62		aits and	enarges	are more	useu oy	20 pc	·-
74 '	75 02 06 017	1						
	75 83 86 91 96 97 98 99							
94 3	70 71 90 99		· .					

100 101 102 103 Goods rates and charges are increased by 30 per centum.

106 107 110 114 115 118 119 122

124 126 130

The following rates and charges are NOT increased:

49	••	••	4	••	••	Liability
110	••		2 (b) & (e)	••	••	Liability
129	••	••	1 (a) in 2 pla	ces		Wages Recovery
			$1 (c) \dots$	••		Wages Recovery
			3 (c)	••	••	Wages Recovery

New scales are fixed and new terms and conditions are imposed in a new section 51.

The undermentioned sections of the said General Scale of Charges are hereby revoked:

Postian 1	
Section 2	Section 50, paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Section 3, paras. 1, 2, 3, & 4	Section 53
Section 4	Section 55
Section 5	Section 56, paragraph 1
Section 6	Section 75, paragraphs 1 and 2
Section 7	Section 76, paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
Section 11	Section 81, paragraphs 1, 2, and 3
Section 12	Section 82
Section 20	Section 83, paragraphs 1 and 2
Section 24	Section 85
Section 26	Section 88
Section 31, paragraphs 3, 4, 5 & 6	Section 89
Section 39, paragraphs 6 & 7	Section 106, paragraph 1

and the following new sections are substituted therefor: